

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

File #: 2022-1654, Version: 1

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Chief Executive Office

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All

Appointment to the Fulton - DeKalb Hospital Authority (Grady) - Patrice L. Basanta-Henry, MD

Information Contact: Michael L. Thurmond, Chief Executive Officer

Phone Number: 404-371-2881

PURPOSE:

Pursuant to 13A of the Organizational Act where "The chief executive shall nominate a person to the commission, "CEO Thurmond is nominating Dr. Patrice L. Basanta-Henry for appointment to the Fulton - DeKalb Hospital Authority (Grady). This term will begin upon confirmation by the Board of Commissioners and will expire November 30, 2023.

NEED/IMPACT:

The Fulton - DeKalb Hospital Authority is committed to working to meet the healthcare needs of Fulton and DeKalb counties residents. Dr. Basanta-Henry currently serves as Medical Director at Atlanta Maternal Fetal Medicine, an affiliate of Mednax National Medical Group. She is certified in Obstetrics and Gynecology as well as Maternal Fetal Medicine and will be an asset to The Fulton - DeKalb Hospital Authority.

FISCAL IMPACT:

N/A

RECOMMENDATION:

Confirm the appointment of Dr. Patrice L. Basanta-Henry for appointment to the Fulton - DeKalb Hospital Authority (Grady).